PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Linda Makhanlall	07/27/2011
Giovanni Pino	07/20/2011
Siarhei Murauyou	07/14/2011
Marianne Grisdale	07/18/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sunbeam Products, Inc.
Street Address:	2381 Executive Center Drive
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33431

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29400196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)912-4182

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561 912 5185

Email: tcrearer@jardencs.com Correspondent Name: Sunbeam Products, Inc. Address Line 1: 2381 Executive Center Drive Address Line 4: Boca Raton, FLORIDA 33431

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MRCOFE26845
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. Shurupoff

Total Attachments: 5

source=2-6845Assgnmnt#page1.tif source=2-6845Assgnmnt#page2.tif source=2-6845Assgnmnt#page3.tif source=2-6845Assgnmnt#page4.tif source=2-6845Assgnmnt#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0095

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Linda Makhanlall Giovanni Pino Siarhei Murauyou Marianne Grisdale Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) July 14th, 18th, 20th, and 27th, 2011 X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Sunbeam Products, Inc. Internal Address:			
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip: 33431			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B, Patent No.(s) ached? Yes X No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Michael J. Corrigan Internal Address: Jarden Corporation	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Street Address: 2381 Executive Center Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Boca Raton	8. Payment Information			
State: Florida Zíp: 33431	8500000			
Phone Number: 561-912-4395 Fax Number: 561-912-4182 Email Address:	Deposit Account Number 502289 Authorized User Name Michael J. Corrigan			
3. Signature: Michael J Gignaturg	July 28, 2011 Date			
Michael J. Corrigan Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Whereas, I, Linda Makhanlall, having a residence at 131 Chestnut Circle, Royal Palm Beach, Florida 33411 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a BEVERAGE VESSEL design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc. a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 27 day of July 2011

at Boca Raton, FL

LINDA MAKHANLALL

State of FLORIDA) County of PALM BEACH)

Before me personally appeared Linda Makhanlall and she acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be her free act and deed this 21 day of July 2011.

(Notary Public) Seal



REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0097

Whereas, I, Giovanni Pino, having a residence at 4974 North Citation Drive, #205, Delray Beach, Florida 33445, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a BEVERAGE VESSEL design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument:

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

Executed this 20 day of July 2011 at Delray Beach, Florida
110/ami Jus
GIOVANNI PINO

State of FLORIDA)
County of PALM BEACH)

Before me personally appeared Giovanni Pino and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this _____ day of July 2011.

Whereas, I, Siarhei Murauyou, having a residence at 750 North Dearborn, #2208, Chicago, Illinois 60654 (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a BEVERAGE VESSEL design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, Florida 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

14

executed this 17 day of July 2014	
ai	
OWE TO THE	
SIARHEMURAUYOU	
County of COOK	
County of <u>COOK</u> City of <u>CHICAGO</u>	
Before me personally appeared Siarhei Murauyou and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free ac	1
and deed this /4 day of July 2011.	•
////a// hadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadhadh	
(Notary Dublic) Sport	
(Notary Public) Seal	
Motory Public - State of Illinois	
State Commented in Company State Company Sta	

PATENT REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0099

Whereas, I, Marianne Grisdale, having a residence at 1449 N. Bell Avenue, #2, Chicago, Illinois 60622, (hereafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and ornamental improvements in a BEVERAGE VESSEL design for which I have executed on this date an application for Letters Patent in the United States; and

Whereas, Sunbeam Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 2381 Executive Center Drive, Boca Raton, FL 33431 (herein referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements and the application;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the improvements, and the application and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof, including the right to claim priority, that have been or may hereafter be filed for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof that may be granted for the improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, renewals, substitutes, reexaminations, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives fully and entirely as if the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this Assignment had not been made, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patent and any legal equivalent thereof may be granted;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to record this Assignment, and to issue all Letters Patent for the improvements to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement, assignment, sale or encumbrance in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the improvements, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the improvements in all countries.

protocion for the improvements in an obtained.	
Executed this 18 day of July 2011 At 1812 IN HUSSHED ST, CHICAGO, IL COORE	
Marianne Grisdale	
State of ILLINOIS County of OPE	
Before me personally appeared Marianne Grisdale, and she acknowledged the foregoing act and deed this day of July 2011.	instrument to be her free
(Notary Public) Seal OFFICIAL SEAL	
J HATCH Notary Public - State of Illineis My Commission Expires Aug 28, 2012	D4.TEUT

RECORDED: 08/24/2011 REEL: 026801 FRAME: 0100